10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NBMédanically File
Oct 14 2021 10:5
Elizabeth A. Brow
Clerk of Supreme

JUAN JOSE LUNA,
Appellant,
CASE NO. 82792
VS.
THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

STIPULATION TO TRANSMIT EXHIBITS

COMES NOW, Respondent, State of Nevada, by and through its attorneys,
TYLER J. INGRAM, District Attorney for the County of Elko, and Chad B.
Thompson, Deputy District Attorney, and the Appellant, by and through his
attorney, MEGAN ORTIZ, and hereby stipulate to the following: The Fourth
Judicial District Court Clerk to transmit CD exhibits 1 and 2 from the hearing on
motion held on August 7, 2020 to the Nevada Supreme Court. NRAP 10(b)(2),
30(d). The CD’s contain the body camera footage from both officers and the

dispatch recording, which are the best source of the exact wording of the witnesses

Docket 82792 Document 2021-29530

d
O a.m.
n

Court




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

involved as well as much of what the officers saw.
Dated this 14" day of October, 2021. Dated this 14" day of October, 2021.

TYLER J. INGRAM
Elko County District Attorney |

e

By: ( ZFed A P By |
Chad B. Thompsan Megan Ortiz
Deputy District Attorney Attorney for Defendant
State Bar Number: 10248 State Bar Number: 15164

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada
Supreme Court on the 14" day of October, 2021, Electronic Service of the
STIPULATION TO TRANSMIT EXHIBITS shall be made in accordance with the
Master Service List as follows:

Honorable Aaron D. Ford
Nevada Attorney General

and

Megan Ortiz
Attorney for Appellant

o NI N

Erika Weber
CASEWORKER

DA#: AP-21-00953




