1		
2		
3	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NE Medita nically Filed Oct 14 2021 10:59	d 9 a.m.
4	Elizabeth A. Brow Clerk of Supreme	'n
5	JUAN JOSE LUNA,	
6	Appellant,	
7	CASE NO. 82792	
8	vs.	
9	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	
10	Respondent.	
11		
12	STIPULATION TO TRANSMIT EXHIBITS	
13	COMES NOW, Respondent, State of Nevada, by and through its attorneys,	
14	TYLER J. INGRAM, District Attorney for the County of Elko, and Chad B.	
15	Thompson, Deputy District Attorney, and the Appellant, by and through his	
16	attorney, MEGAN ORTIZ, and hereby stipulate to the following: The Fourth	
17	Judicial District Court Clerk to transmit CD exhibits 1 and 2 from the hearing on	
-	motion held on August 7, 2020 to the Nevada Supreme Court. NRAP 10(b)(2),	

30(d). The CD's contain the body camera footage from both officers and the

dispatch recording, which are the best source of the exact wording of the witnesses

^

18

19

1	involved as well as much of what the officers saw.	
2	Dated this 14 th day of October, 2021. Dated this 14 th day of October, 2021.	
3	TYLER J. INGRAM	
4	Elko County District Attorney Musp Of	
5	By: By: Megan Ortiz	
6	Deputy District Attorney Attorney for Defendant State Bar Number: 10248 State Bar Number: 15164	
7		
8	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
9	I certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada	
10	Supreme Court on the 14 th day of October, 2021, Electronic Service of the	
11	STIPULATION TO TRANSMIT EXHIBITS shall be made in accordance with the	
12	Master Service List as follows:	
13	Honorable Aaron D. Ford	
14	Nevada Attorney General	
15	and	
16	Megan Ortiz Attorney for Appellant	
17	Eiler (Deler	
18	Erika Weber CASEWORKER	
19	DA#: AP-21-00953	